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TAX YEAR: 2021-2022

1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: CITY MILWAUKIE
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 32390000

4 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 2,362,203,648 15,526,621 2,377,730,269
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 99.3% 0.7% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 32,051,623
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 16,350,146
9 EXCESS VALUE USED                   15,701,477          15,701,477 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.1367                         4.1367              
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 64,952.30 64,952.30
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0273 0.0273
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 64,488.16 64,488.16
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2 423.88 423.88
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 64,912.04 64,912.04
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 40.26 40.26
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 64,488.16 64,488.16
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 64,488.16 64,488.16
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 272.86 272.86
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 272.86 272.86
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 64,215.30 64,215.30
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 64,215.30 64,215.30

NORTH CLACKAMAS 14 DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: CITY PORTLAND, PENSION & BOND
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 32680000

4 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 133,566,733 133,566,733
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 186,893
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 73,757
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 113,136               113,136 

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.5770                         3.0089 0.0286 7.6145              
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 517.82 340.41 3.24 861.47
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0038 0.0025 0.0000 0.0063
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 507.55 333.92 0.00 841.47
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 507.55 333.92 0.00 841.47
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 10.27 6.49 3.24 20.00
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 507.55 333.92 0.00 841.47
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 507.55 333.92 0.00 841.47
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 8.08 5.33 0.00 13.41
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 8.08 5.33 0.00 13.41
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 499.47 328.59 0.00 828.06
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 499.47 328.59 0.00 828.06

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COMM COLL CLACK
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30604000

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 43,248,975,698           43,248,975,698      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 725,024,851
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 327,305,288 327,305,288       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.5582 0.5582
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 182,701.81 182,701.81
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0042 0.0042
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 181,645.70 181,645.70
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 181,645.70 181,645.70
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 1,056.11 1,056.11
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 181,645.70 181,645.70
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 181,645.70 181,645.70
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 71.42 71.42
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 71.42 71.42
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 181,574.28 181,574.28
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 181,574.28 181,574.28

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY C
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30000032

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 31,899,469,236           31,899,469,236      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 32,238,516
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 16,423,903
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 15,814,613 15,814,613         

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.4042 2.4042
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 38,021.49 38,021.49
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0011 0.0011
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 35,089.42 35,089.42
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 35,089.42 35,089.42
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,932.07 2,932.07
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 35,089.42 35,089.42
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 35,089.42 35,089.42
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 18.31 18.31
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 18.31 18.31
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 35,071.11 35,071.11
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 35,071.11 35,071.11

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY R
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30000031

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 26,299,218,776           26,299,218,776      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 692,786,335
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 381,295,660
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 311,490,675 311,490,675       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.9766 2.9766
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 927,183.14 927,183.14
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0352 0.0352
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 925,732.50 925,732.50
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 925,732.50 925,732.50
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 1,450.64 1,450.64
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 925,732.50 925,732.50
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 925,732.50 925,732.50
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 3.35 3.35
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 3.35 3.35
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 925,729.15 925,729.15
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 925,729.15 925,729.15

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME:
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008091

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 58,182,830,003           58,182,830,003      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 725,024,851
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 327,305,288 327,305,288       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0500 0.0500
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 16,365.26 16,365.26
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0002 0.0002
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 11,636.57 11,636.57
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 11,636.57 11,636.57
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 4,728.69 4,728.69
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 11,636.57 11,636.57
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 11,636.57 11,636.57
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 3.15 3.15
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 3.15 3.15
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 11,633.42 11,633.42
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 11,633.42 11,633.42

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER
COUNTY EXTENSION & 4H



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY LAW ENHANCED
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30009212

4 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 11,529,096,846           11,529,096,846
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 692,786,335
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 381,295,660
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 311,490,675 311,490,675       

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.7198                         0.7198              
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 224,210.99 224,210.99
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0194 0.0194
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 223,664.48 223,664.48
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 223,664.48 223,664.48
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 546.51 546.51
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 223,664.48 223,664.48
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 223,664.48 223,664.48
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 1.66 1.66
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 1.66 1.66
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 223,662.82 223,662.82
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 223,662.82 223,662.82

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY LIBRARY
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30009121

4 COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 58,182,830,003           58,182,830,003
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 100.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 725,024,851
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 327,305,288 327,305,288       

PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.3974                         0.3974              
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 130,071.12 130,071.12
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0022 0.0022
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 128,002.23 128,002.23
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 128,002.23 128,002.23
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,068.89 2,068.89
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 128,002.23 128,002.23
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 128,002.23 128,002.23
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 37.93 37.93
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2

UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 37.93 37.93
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 127,964.30 127,964.30
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 127,964.30 127,964.30

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: COUNTY SOIL CONS
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008060

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 58,198,688,012           58,198,688,012      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 725,024,851
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 327,305,288 327,305,288       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0500 0.0500
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 16,365.26 16,365.26
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0002 0.0002
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 11,639.74 11,639.74
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 11,639.74 11,639.74
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 4,725.52 4,725.52
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 11,639.74                    11,639.74
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 11,639.74 11,639.74
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 3.03 3.03
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 3.03 3.03
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 11,636.71                    11,636.71
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 11,636.71 11,636.71

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: ESD CLACKAMAS 
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30503000

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 55,644,642,420           55,644,642,420      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 725,024,851
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 327,305,288 327,305,288       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.3687 0.3687
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 120,677.46 120,677.46
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0021 0.0021
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 116,853.75 116,853.75
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 116,853.75 116,853.75
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 3,823.71 3,823.71
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 116,853.75 116,853.75
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 116,853.75 116,853.75
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 36.06 36.06
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 36.06 36.06
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 116,817.69 116,817.69
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 116,817.69 116,817.69

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: FD1 CLACKAMAS
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30020800

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 26,023,410,841           26,023,410,841      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 724,837,958
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,645,806
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 327,192,152 327,192,152       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 2.4012 2.4012
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 785,653.80 785,653.80
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0301 0.0301
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 783,304.67 783,304.67
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 783,304.67 783,304.67
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,349.13 2,349.13
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 783,304.67                  783,304.67
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 783,304.67 783,304.67
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 455.42 455.42
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 455.42 455.42
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 782,849.25 782,849.25
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 782,849.25 782,849.25

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Park N Clack
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30001380

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 13,080,350,054           13,080,350,054      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 724,837,958
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,645,806
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 327,192,152 327,192,152       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.5382 0.5382
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 176,094.82 176,094.82
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0134 0.0134
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 175,276.69 175,276.69
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 175,276.69 175,276.69
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 818.13 818.13
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 175,276.69                  175,276.69
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 175,276.69 175,276.69
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 134.92 134.92
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 134.92 134.92
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 175,141.77                  175,141.77
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 175,141.77 175,141.77

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Port Portland
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30002160

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 58,198,688,012           58,198,688,012      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 725,024,851
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 327,305,288 327,305,288       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0701 0.0701
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 22,944.10 22,944.10
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0003 0.0003
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 17,459.61 17,459.61
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 17,459.61 17,459.61
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 5,484.49 5,484.49
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 17,459.61                    17,459.61
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 17,459.61 17,459.61
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 4.60 4.60
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 4.60 4.60
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 17,455.01                    17,455.01
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 17,455.01 17,455.01

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Sch 12 N Clack
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30119000

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 16,429,089,525           16,429,089,525      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 725,024,851
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 327,305,288 327,305,288       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 4.8701 4.8701
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 1,594,009.48 1,594,009.48
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0970 0.0970
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 1,593,621.68 1,593,621.68
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 1,593,621.68 1,593,621.68
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 387.80 387.80
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 1,593,621.68               1,593,621.68
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 1,593,621.68 1,593,621.68
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 1,188.14 1,188.14
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 1,188.14 1,188.14
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 1,592,433.54               1,592,433.54
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 1,592,433.54 1,592,433.54

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Srv 2 Metro
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30008090

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 42,709,878,437           42,709,878,437      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 725,024,851
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 327,305,288 327,305,288       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0966 0.0966
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 31,617.69 31,617.69
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0007 0.0007
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 29,896.91 29,896.91
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 29,896.91 29,896.91
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 1,720.78 1,720.78
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 29,896.91 29,896.91
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 29,896.91 29,896.91
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 11.05 11.05
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 11.05 11.05
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 29,885.86 29,885.86
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 29,885.86 29,885.86

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



1 PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655
2 TAXING DISTRICT NAME: Vector Control
3 DOR TAX DISTRICT NUMBER: 30007510

4  COUNTY WHERE SHARED VALUE 
RESIDES  CLACKAMAS  TOTAL SHARED 

VALUE 
5 SHARED VALUE BY COUNTY 58,198,688,012           58,198,688,012      
6 % OF TOTAL SHARED 100.0% 0.0% 0.0%

7 PLAN AREA CURRENT VALUE 725,024,851
8 PLAN AREA FROZEN VALUE 397,719,563
9 EXCESS VALUE USED 327,305,288 327,305,288       

 PERMANENT RATE  LOCAL OPTION(S)  "GAP" BONDS  BONDS OUTSIDE  TOTAL 

10 DISTRICT BILLING RATE 0.0065 0.0065
11 AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 2,127.48 2,127.48
12 URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.0000 0.0000
13 AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 0.00 0.00
14 AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
15 AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
16 TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 0.00 0.00
17 AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 2,127.48 2,127.48
18 AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
19 AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
20 AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
21 TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 0.00 0.00
22 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00
23 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
24 GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
25 TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00
26 UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 0.00 0.00
27 UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
28 UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
29 TOTAL COMP LOSS 0.00 0.00
30 AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 0.00 0.00
31 AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
32 AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
33 TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 0.00 0.00

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER



PLAN AREA NAME: 30008655

GRAND TOTALS PERMANENT RATE LOCAL OPTION(S) "GAP" BONDS BONDS OUTSIDE TOTAL

DISTRICT BILLING RATE n/a n/a
AMT RATE WOULD RAISE (dot) 4,333,514.02 340.41 3.24 4,333,857.67 
URBAN RENEWAL RATE (dot) 0.2372 0.0025 0.0000 0.2397 
AMT UR RAISE CTY 1 4,298,819.66 333.92 0.00 4,299,153.58
AMT UR RAISE CTY 2
AMT UR RAISE CTY 3
TOT AMT ALL COUNTIES 4,299,243.54 333.92 0.00 4,299,577.46
AGENCY TRUNC LOSS 34,270.48 6.49 3.24 34,280.21
AMOUNT EXT CTY 1 4,298,819.66 333.92 0.00 4,299,153.58
AMOUNT EXT CTY 2
AMOUNT EXT CTY 3
TOTAL AMT EXTENDED 4,298,819.66 333.92 0.00 4,299,153.58
GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 1 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 2
GAIN/LOSS EXT CTY 3
TOTAL GAIN/LOSS EXT 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
UR COMP LOSS CTY 1 2,249.98 5.33 0.00 2,255.31
UR COMP LOSS CTY 2
UR COMP LOSS CTY 3
TOTAL COMP LOSS 2,249.98 5.33 0.00 2,255.31
AMT IMPOSED CTY 1 4,296,569.68 328.59 0.00 4,296,898.27
AMT IMPOSED CTY 2
AMT IMPOSED CTY 3
TOTAL AMT IMPOSED 4,296,569.68 328.59 0.00 4,296,898.27

NORTH CLACKAMAS DOR PLAN AREA NUMBER
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